
2024 Q1 - Q2 Differential Statistics

Island of NEVIS (Police District C)Island of NEVIS (Police District C)Island of NEVIS (Police District C)Island of NEVIS (Police District C)

2024 Q1 2024 Q2

Total Total # Diff. % Diff

MURDER / MANSLAUGHTER 0 2 2 ▲

SHOOTING AT WITH INTENT 0 1 1 ▲

WOUNDINGS [Firearm] 0 0

ATTEMPTED MURDER 0 2 2 ▲

Other Bodily Harm Crimes (Wounding, GBH, ABH) 7 3 -4 ▼ -57% ▼

Sex Crimes (Rape, UCK, Indecent Assault) 0 1 1 ▲

BREAK-INS 6 6

LARCENIES 10 10

ROBBERIES 3 3

FIREARMS & AMMUNITIONS (Possession, Smuggling, ...) 0 0

DRUGS (Possession, Traficking, Importation) 2 1 -1 ▼ -50% ▼

MALICIOUS DAMAGE 8 14 6 ▲ 75% ▲

OTHER 6 2 -4 ▼ -67% ▼

TOTAL 42 45 3 ▲ 7% ▲

Non-Fatal-Shooting Incidents 0 3 3 ▲

FIREARMS RECOVERED 0 1 1 ▲

MAJOR CRIMES
2024 Major Crimes (Jan - Jun)

Q1 & Q2 Difference

Local Intelligence Office (LIO)
869-465-2241 Ext. 4238/4239

liosk@police.kn

RSCNPF Statistical Report (08-07-24) 1 of 3 2024 (Q1 vs Q2) Comparative



2024 Q1 - Q2 Differential Statistics

Local Intelligence Office (LIO)
869-465-2241 Ext. 4238/4239

liosk@police.kn

Island of ST. KITTS (Police Districts A & B)Island of ST. KITTS (Police Districts A & B)Island of ST. KITTS (Police Districts A & B)Island of ST. KITTS (Police Districts A & B)

2024 Q1 2024 Q2

Total Total # Diff. % Diff

MURDER / MANSLAUGHTER 6 8 2 ▲ 33% ▲

SHOOTING AT WITH INTENT 0 0

WOUNDINGS [Firearm] 0 0

ATTEMPTED MURDER 3 9 6 ▲ 200% ▲

Other Bodily Harm Crimes (Wounding, GBH, ABH) 40 31 -9 ▼ -23% ▼

Sex Crimes (Rape, UCK, Indecent Assault) 19 14 -5 ▼ -26% ▼

BREAK-INS 27 25 -2 ▼ -7% ▼

LARCENIES 80 94 14 ▲ 18% ▲

ROBBERIES 7 9 2 ▲ 29% ▲

FIREARMS & AMMO (Possession, Smuggling, ...) 2 4 2 ▲ 100% ▲

DRUGS (Possession, Traficking, Importation) 3 2 -1 ▼ -33% ▼

MALICIOUS DAMAGE 39 42 3 ▲ 8% ▲

OTHER 10 16 6 ▲ 60% ▲

TOTAL 236 254 18 ▲ 8% ▲

Non-Fatal-Shooting Incidents 3 9 6 ▲ 200% ▲

FIREARMS RECOVERED 2 4 2 ▲ 100% ▲

MAJOR CRIMES
2024 Major Crimes (Jan - Jun)

Q1 & Q2 Difference

RSCNPF Statistical Report (08-07-24) 2 of 3 2024 (Q1 vs Q2) Comparative



2024 Q1 - Q2 Differential Statistics

Local Intelligence Office (LIO)
869-465-2241 Ext. 4238/4239

liosk@police.kn

Federation of St. Kitts-Nevis (Police Districts A, B & C)Federation of St. Kitts-Nevis (Police Districts A, B & C)Federation of St. Kitts-Nevis (Police Districts A, B & C)Federation of St. Kitts-Nevis (Police Districts A, B & C)

2024 Q1 2024 Q2

Total Total # Diff. % Diff

MURDER / MANSLAUGHTER 6 10 4 ▲ 67% ▲

SHOOTING AT WITH INTENT 0 1 1 ▲

WOUNDINGS [Firearm] 0 0

ATTEMPTED MURDER 3 11 8 ▲ 267% ▲

Other Bodily Harm Crimes (Wounding, GBH, ABH) 47 34 -13 ▼ -28% ▼

Sex Crimes (Rape, UCK, Indecent Assault) 19 15 -4 ▼ -21% ▼

BREAK-INS 33 31 -2 ▼ -6% ▼

LARCENIES 90 104 14 ▲ 16% ▲

ROBBERIES 10 12 2 ▲ 20% ▲

FIREARMS & AMMO (Possession, Smuggling, ...) 2 4 2 ▲ 100% ▲

DRUGS (Possession, Traficking, Importation) 5 3 -2 ▼ -40% ▼

MALICIOUS DAMAGE 47 56 9 ▲ 19% ▲

OTHER 16 18 2 ▲ 13% ▲

TOTAL 278 299 21 ▲ 8% ▲

Non-Fatal-Shooting Incidents 3 12 9 ▲ 300% ▲

FIREARMS RECOVERED 2 5 3 ▲ 150% ▲

MAJOR CRIMES
2024 Major Crimes (Jan - Jun)

Q1 & Q2 Difference

RSCNPF Statistical Report (08-07-24) 3 of 3 2024 (Q1 vs Q2) Comparative


